cash consideration or share swap and 
details of the same. 

Consideration paid through conversion of 
outstanding loan (provided in cash) 
including interest thereof, granted by the 
Company to RG UK  

8. Cost of acquisition or the price at 
which the shares are acquired. 

GBP 82,504,577 (GBP Eighty-Two Million 
Five Hundred Four Thousand Five Hundred 
Seventy-Seven only) 

9. Percentage of shareholding / control 
acquired and / or number of shares 
acquired. 

100%  

10. Brief background about the entity 
acquired in terms of products/line of 
business acquired, date of 
incorporation, history of last 3 years